
size:148*210mm

    Wipe o� the dust on the door frame and keep it dry.
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     Make sure that the product opens left and right according to the position of the door handle. Cut 
the Nylon tape (Hook and Loop Tape) to the length of the upper, left, and right sides, and stick it to 
the rough surface of the wrapped edge of the door curtain.
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     Tear o� the white adhesive tape on the back of the Hook and Loop Tape, �rst paste the Hook and 
Loop Tape on the top of the door frame, and then �x the Hook and Loop Tape on the left and right 
sides of the door frame. 

3.1 3.2

     Note:
To ensure that the product is more e�cient, 
the top of the opening of the door curtain 
needs to be raised by about 1-2cm. If the 
center of the top is parallel to the ground, the 
magnet may not be completely closed. 

PS: If you don't want to use Hook and Loop 
Tape, or are not satis�ed, you can use nails to 
�x it.

Use Manual English
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     Den Staub vom Türrahmen abwischen und ihn trocken halten.

   Die Ö�nungsrichtung der Tür (links/rechts) nach der Position des Türgri�s sicherstellen. Den 
Klettverschluss auf die Länge der oberen, linken und rechten Seite schneiden und ihn an die 
Rundumkante der Fellseite des Türvorhangs kleben.
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   Das weiße Klebeband auf der Rückseite des Klettverschlusses abreißen, zuerst den Klettver-
schluss oben auf den Türrahmen kleben und dann den Klettverschluss auf der linken und rechten 
Seite und der Unterseite des Türrahmens befestigen.

3.1 3.2

     Achtung:
Um das Produkt leichter nutzbar zu machen, 
muss die Oberkante der Ö�nung des Türvor-
hangs um ca. 1-2 cm angehoben werden. 
Wenn die Mitte der Oberkante parallel zum 
Boden ist, kann der Magnet möglicherweise 
nicht komplett schließen.

Notiz: Wenn Sie keinen Klettverschluss 
verwenden möchten oder nicht damit zufrie-
den sind, können Sie zusätzlich mit Nägeln 
befestigen.

Bedienungsanleitung Deutsch
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    Essuyez la poussière sur le cadre de la porte et gardez-le au sec.

     Selon la position de la poignée de porte, assurez-vous que le produit s'ouvre à gauche et à droite. 
Coupez la �xation (Hook and Loop Tape) à la longueur des côtés supérieur, gauche et droit, et 
collez-le sur le bord du pain de fourrure du rideau de porte.
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    Détachez le ruban adhésif blanc à l'arrière du Hook and Loop Tape, collez d'abord le Hook and 
Loop Tape sur le dessus du cadre de la porte, puis �xez le Hook and Loop Tape sur les côtés gauche 
et droit du cadre de la porte.

3.1 3.2

     Veuillez noter:
A�n de garantir que le produit est plus 
utilisable, le haut de l'ouverture du rideau de 
porte doit être surélevé d'environ 1 à 2 cm. Si 
le centre du haut est parallèle au sol, l'aimant 
peut ne pas être complètement fermé.

PS : si vous ne souhaitez pas utiliser de Hook 
and Loop Tape ou si vous n'êtes pas satisfait, 
vous pouvez utiliser des clous pour le �xer.

Manuel utilisateur Ie français
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     Rimuovere la polvere dal telaio della porta ed asciugarla.

     In base alla posizione della maniglia della porta, assicurarsi di disporre il prodotto verso sinistra 
o destra, tagliare il Hook and Loop Tape per la lunghezza dei lati superiore, sinistro e destro e 
attaccalo al bordo del Hook and Loop Tape della tenda della porta.
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     Rimuovere il nastro adesivo bianco sul retro del Hook and Loop Tape, incollare prima il Hook and 
Loop Tape sulla parte superiore del telaio della porta, quindi �ssare il Hook and Loop Tape sui lati 
sinistro e destro del telaio della porta.

3.1 3.2

     Nota:
per garantire che il prodotto sia utilizzabile 
più a lungo, la parte superiore dell'apertura 
della tenda della porta deve essere sollevata 
di circa 1-2 cm. Se il centro della parte superi-
ore è parallelo al suolo, il magnete potrebbe 
non chiudere completamente.

PS: Se non si vuole utilizzare il Hook and Loop 
Tape, o non si è soddisfatti del risultato, si 
possono usare dei chiodini per �ssarla.

Manuale D'istruzioni Iingua italiana
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     Limpia el polvo del marco de la puerta y mantenla seca.

     De acuerdo con la posición del pomo de la puerta, asegúrate de que el producto se abre hacia la 
izquierda y hacia la derecha. Corta el Hook and Loop Tape de nylon a lo largo de los lados superior, 
izquierdo y derecho, y pégalo en el borde de la cortina de la puerta.
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    Retira la cinta adhesiva blanca de la parte posterior del Hook and Loop Tape. Primero, pega el 
Hook and Loop Tape en la parte superior del marco de la puerta y luego �ja el Hook and Loop Tape 
en los lados izquierdo y derecho del marco de la puerta.

3.1 3.2

     A tener en cuenta:
Para que el producto sea fácil de usar, la parte 
superior de la apertura de la cortina de la 
puerta debe elevarse aproximadamente 1-2 
cm. Si el centro de la parte superior es parale-
lo al suelo, es posible que el imán no se cierre 
completamente.

P.D: Si no quieres usar el Hook and Loop Tape 
de nylon o no estás satisfecho, puedes usar 
clavos para arreglarlo.

Manual de uso Español
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     まずドア枠の埃やゴミなどを一度綺麗に拭きます。水拭きの場合は、乾燥させてから、次の手順へ進みます。
    付属品のテープを網戸のループ面にくっつけます。本製品はリバーシブル仕様でございます。まず、ドアが
開けやすいように、左開きか右開きかによって、どちらの面に貼り付けるかを決めてください。それから、白
いシールを剥がさずに、それぞれ網戸カーテンの上部、左右両側のループ面にくっつけます。
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     網戸カーテンをドア枠に貼り付けます。まず、網戸カーテンの上部を、白いシールを少しずつ剥がしながら、
ドア枠の上部に貼り付けます。次に網戸カーテンの左右両側をドア枠に貼り付けます。

3.1 3.2 1
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取扱説明書 日本

上部の開閉部は地面に平行ではなく、気持
ち高めに両側より少し高く貼ってください。
平行になるように貼ってしまうと、磁石が上
手く閉じない場合があります。

     ※ご注意:

Instruction
Manual

世基株式会社
〒700-0973　岡山県岡山市北区下中野722-112
TEL：086-206-6136
受付時間：月～金　9:30～16:30（土・日・祝祭日、年末年始を除く）
E-mail：amazonjp@sekeyec.com
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